09-14-2005	Docket No.: 105-90	
FORM PTO-7695 (Modified) Recordation	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
PATL 103080994	9.705	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Seiichiro Saegusa     Hitoki Nakaya	Name:Yonezawa Electric Wire Co., Ltd.	
3. Takayuki Ochi	Internal Address: 10-53, Higashi 1-chome,	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)Yes_X_No	Yonezawa-shi, Yamagata-ken, Japan	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address.	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State: Zip: \$27	
Other	111/	
Execution Date: August 25, 2005	Additional names(s) & address(es)? Yes _X_ No	
Application number(s) or registration numbers:     If this document is being filed together with a new application     A. Patent Application No.(s)	on, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers attached:_	YesXNo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq.	X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Internal Address: <u>Hoffmann &amp; Baron, LLP</u>	credited or debited to deposit account.	
6900 Jericho Turnpike	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
Social Surplies	8. Deposit account no: <u>08-2461</u>	
Syosset, New York 11791		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	<del></del>	
9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Steven T. Zuschlag Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, an	Signature Date  Odd document: 3	
209541	·	
<b>'</b>		

## USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dolfars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

quest of, hereby sell(s) EZAWA ELECTRIC WI 53, Higashi 1-choter designated "ASSIG America as defined in FANCE DEVICE AND an application for Let even date herewith beliens, substitutes, and hereby authorize(s) and Trademarks to issue a ASSIGNEE, its successors, asset to ASSIGNEE'S full	vhich are hereby ach), assign(s) and tran IRE CO., LTD.  ome, Yonezawa—sh iNEE") the entire right a 35 U.S.C. 100, in a MANUFACTURING  tters Patent of the Upy the undersigned, a reissues thereof; and so and request(s) the uesaid Letters Patent essors, assigns and attorneys of record in the entire the signs and legal representations.	I x box if continued on back knowledged by the undersigned who asfer(s) unto:  II, Yamagata-ken, Japan ht, title and interest for the United and to the invention known as METHOD THEREOF  Inited States of America has been and in and to any and all divisions, and all resulting patents; and the e United States Commissioner or not to the said ASSIGNEE, for its I legal representatives; the in said application shall hereafter act estify and execute any papers for esentatives, deemed essential by
ayuki OCHI  pt and sufficiency of we quest of, hereby sell(s) EZAWA ELECTRIC WI  53, Higashi 1-cho ter designated "ASSIG America as defined in FANCE DEVICE AND an application for Let even date herewith beliens, substitutes, and ned hereby authorize(s) and Trademarks to issue as ASSIGNEE, its successors as for sald ASSIGNEE; and the undersigned in the undersigned in the undersigned in the successors, asset to ASSIGNEE'S full	which are hereby ach, assign(s) and tran RE CO., LTD.  ome, Yonezawa—shows as U.S.C. 100, in a MANUFACTURING tters Patent of the Upy the undersigned, a reissues thereof; and so and request(s) the uesaid Letters Patent essors, assigns and attorneys of record in the present the signs and legal representation.	I x box if continued on back knowledged by the undersigned who asfer(s) unto:  II, Yamagata-ken, Japan ht, title and interest for the United and to the invention known as METHOD THEREOF  Inited States of America has been and in and to any and all divisions, and all resulting patents; and the e United States Commissioner or not to the said ASSIGNEE, for its I legal representatives; the in said application shall hereafter act estify and execute any papers for esentatives, deemed essential by
pt and sufficiency of waturest of, hereby sell(s) EZAWA ELECTRIC WI 53, Higashi 1-choose designated "ASSIG America as defined in EANCE DEVICE AND an application for Letwen date herewith beliens, substitutes, and hereby authorize(s) and Trademarks to issue a ASSIGNEE; and agree(s) that the af of sald ASSIGNEE; and the undersigned is Et, its successors, asset to ASSIGNEE'S full	which are hereby ack ), assign(s) and tran   RE CO., LTD.   Dome, Yonezawa—sh   NEE") the entire right   a 35 U.S.C. 100, in a   MANUFACTURING   tters Patent of the U   by the undersigned, a   reissues thereof; an   s) and request(s) the   ue said Letters Patent   essors, assigns and   attorneys of record in   thereby agree(s) to tessions and legal repre-	I x box if continued on back knowledged by the undersigned who sfer(s) unto:  II. Yamagata-ken, Japan ht, title and interest for the United and to the invention known as METHOD THEREOF  Inited States of America has been and in and to any and all divisions, and all resulting patents; and the e United States Commissioner or not to the said ASSIGNEE, for its I legal representatives; the in said application shall hereafter act estify and execute any papers for esentatives, deemed essential by
quest of, hereby sell(s) EZAWA ELECTRIC WI 53, Higashi 1-choter designated "ASSIG America as defined in FANCE DEVICE AND an application for Let even date herewith beliens, substitutes, and hereby authorize(s) and Trademarks to issue a ASSIGNEE, its successors, asset to ASSIGNEE'S full	which are hereby ack ), assign(s) and tran   RE CO., LTD.   Dome, Yonezawa—sh   NEE") the entire right   a 35 U.S.C. 100, in a   MANUFACTURING   tters Patent of the U   by the undersigned, a   reissues thereof; an   s) and request(s) the   ue said Letters Patent   essors, assigns and   attorneys of record in   thereby agree(s) to tessions and legal repre-	knowledged by the undersigned who sfer(s) unto:  II. Yamagata-ken, Japan  Int, title and interest for the United and to the invention known as METHOD THEREOF  United States of America has been and in and to any and all divisions, and all resulting patents; and the e United States Commissioner or not to the said ASSIGNEE, for its I legal representatives; the in said application shall hereafter act sestify and execute any papers for esentatives, deemed essential by
quest of, hereby sell(s) EZAWA ELECTRIC WI 53, Higashi 1-choter designated "ASSIG America as defined in FANCE DEVICE AND an application for Let even date herewith beliens, substitutes, and hereby authorize(s) and Trademarks to issue a ASSIGNEE, its successors, asset to ASSIGNEE'S full	), assign(s) and tran IRE CO., LTD.  ome, Yonezawa-sh iNEE') the entire right a 35 U.S.C. 100, in a MANUFACTURING tters Patent of the U by the undersigned, a reissues thereof; and request(s) the ue said Letters Patent of the Sessors, assigns and attorneys of record in the the terms of the t	in Yamagata-ken, Japan  the title and interest for the United and to the invention known as METHOD THEREOF  Inited States of America has been and in and to any and all divisions, and all resulting patents; and the e United States Commissioner or not to the said ASSIGNEE, for its I legal representatives; the in said application shall hereafter act estify and execute any papers for esentatives, deemed essential by
ter designated "ASSIG America as defined in FANCE DEVICE AND an application for Let even date herewith beliens, substitutes, and hereby authorize (and Trademarks to issue a ASSIGNEE, its successors and the undersigned its successors, asset to ASSIGNEE'S full	MEE") the entire right a 35 U.S.C. 100, in a MANUFACTURING tters Patent of the U by the undersigned, a reissues thereof; and so and request(s) the ue said Letters Patent essors, assigns and attorneys of record in thereby agree(s) to to signs and legal representations.	ht, title and interest for the United and to the invention known as METHOD THEREOF  Inited States of America has been and in and to any and all divisions, and all resulting patents; and the e United States Commissioner or not to the said ASSIGNEE, for its I legal representatives; the in said application shall hereafter act estify and execute any papers for esentatives, deemed essential by
America as defined in FANCE DEVICE AND an application for Let even date herewith beliens, substitutes, and ned hereby authorize and Trademarks to issue ASSIGNEE, its successor and ASSIGNEE; and the undersigned belief, its successors, asset to ASSIGNEE'S full	manufacturing  Manufacturing  Itters Patent of the U by the undersigned, a reissues thereof; an s) and request(s) the ue said Letters Paten essors, assigns and attorneys of record in thereby agree(s) to te signs and legal representations.	Ind to the invention known as  METHOD THEREOF  Inited States of America has been and in and to any and all divisions, and all resulting patents; and the e United States Commissioner or nt to the said ASSIGNEE, for its I legal representatives; the in said application shall hereafter act estify and execute any papers for esentatives, deemed essential by
an application for Let even date herewith by ions, substitutes, and ned hereby authorize(s) and Trademarks to issue as ASSIGNEE, its succened agree(s) that the a fof sald ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned to EE, its successors, asset to ASSIGNEE'S full	tters Patent of the Upy the undersigned, a reissues thereof; and said Letters Pater essors, assigns and attorneys of record in the the signs and legal repressions and legal repressions and legal repressions.	Inited States of America has been and in and to any and all divisions, and all resulting patents; and the e United States Commissioner or nt to the said ASSIGNEE, for its legal representatives; the in said application shall hereafter act estify and execute any papers for esentatives, deemed essential by
even date herewith by the substitutes, and the hereby authorize (stand Trademarks to issue a ASSIGNEE, its successor and ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned by the test of SSIGNEE; and the successors, assue to ASSIGNEE'S full	by the undersigned, a reissues thereof; an s) and request(s) the ue said Letters Pater essors, assigns and attorneys of record in thereby agree(s) to te signs and legal repressions	and in and to any and all divisions, and all resulting patents; and the e United States Commissioner or nt to the said ASSIGNEE, for its I legal representatives; the in said application shall hereafter act estify and execute any papers for esentatives, deemed essential by
ed. n the date(s) indicated		
	DATE SIGNED gust 25, 2005	WITNESS(ES)
	ugust 25, 2005	1. Zwelach
hi Ai	ugust 25, 2005	8/ Zstaluch
<del></del>		
_		

FOR ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [ ] and continue on opposite side

**RECORDED: 09/07/2005** 

(over)

PATENT REEL: 016963 FRAME: 0216